## **CLARKE COUNTY AUDITOR**

JANICE M. WHITE COUNTY AUDITOR & COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS 100 S. MAIN ST. OSCEOLA, IOWA 50213 (641) 342-3315 JESSICA GRAVES
JILL CURNES
RACHEL PAULUS
DEPUTIES

January 14, 2021

## **AGENDA**

CLARKE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COURTHOUSE, OSCEOLA, IA

## MONDAY, JANUARY 18, 2021

NOTE: PUBLIC COMMENTS WILL BE ALLOWED FOLLOWING AGENDA ITEMS LIMITED TO TEN MINUTES PER PERSON

I.	APPOINT 28 MEMBERS TO COMPENSATION COMMISSION	9:00 A	M.
II.	APPROVE AND SIGN NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES, INC. AGREEMENT FOR THE CLARKE COUNTY COURTHOUSE	9:00 A.	.M.
III.	APPROVE AND SIGN NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES, INC. AGREEMENT FOR THE CLARKE COUNTY DHS BUILDING	9:00 A.	.M.
IV.	REAPPOINT MEMBERS TO THE SAFETY COMMITTEE	9:00 A.	M.
V.	APPROVE AMBULANCE LEVY FOR CLARKE COUNTY HOSPITAL FOR FISCAL YEAR 20229	9:00 A.	M.
VI.	I. APPROVE EXTENSION OF BENEFITS OF THE FAMILIES FIRST CORONAVIRUS RESPONSE ACT	9:00 A.	.M.